

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/23/19 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.

PROJECT NO. 018-492 & 018B-492
PCN NO. i5nn & i5np
Engineer's Estimate \$ 32,926.88

COUNTY: Fall River

**Curb & Gutter Replacement
on Hwy 18 near Hot Springs**

CONTRACT TIME: Nov. 15, 2019

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Tru-Form Construction Black Hawk SD		Complete Concrete Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
018-492, PCN i5nn									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	8,300.00	8,300.00
002	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	Ft	60.00		0.00	20.00	1,200.00	24.00	1,440.00
003	Remove Curb Stop	Each	4.00		0.00	30.00	120.00	400.00	1,600.00
004	Remove Concrete Driveway Pavement	SqYd	46.70		0.00	50.00	2,335.00	21.50	1,004.05
005	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	4.00		0.00	50.00	200.00	102.00	408.00
006	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	15.00		0.00	20.00	300.00	16.50	247.50
007	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	115.60		0.00	6.00	693.60	6.50	751.40
008	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
009	Type 3 Barricade	Each	1.00		0.00	150.00	150.00	145.00	145.00
010	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00		0.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
011	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	Ft	10.00		0.00	20.00	200.00	20.00	200.00
012	Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	60.00		0.00	60.00	3,600.00	25.00	1,500.00
013	4" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	200.00		0.00	12.00	2,400.00	6.50	1,300.00
014	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	375.00	375.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
015	Sediment Control at Type S Reinforced Concrete Drop Inlet	Ft	12.00		0.00	14.00	168.00	40.00	480.00
018 B-492, PCN i5np									
016	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	8,300.00	8,300.00
017	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	Ft	46.00		0.00	20.00	920.00	24.00	1,104.00
018	Remove Asphalt Concrete Approach Pavement	SqYd	10.00		0.00	35.00	350.00	41.00	410.00
019	Remove Concrete Driveway Pavement	SqYd	12.80		0.00	50.00	640.00	38.00	486.40
020	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	4.00		0.00	50.00	200.00	102.00	408.00
021	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	115.60		0.00	6.00	693.60	6.50	751.40
022	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
023	Type 3 Barricade	Each	1.00		0.00	150.00	150.00	145.00	145.00
024	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00		0.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
025	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	48.00		0.00	60.00	2,880.00	36.50	1,752.00
026	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	375.00	375.00	1,950.00	1,950.00
027	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	80.00		0.00	7.00	560.00	10.50	840.00
TOTAL					0.00		32,710.20		43,222.75